foreseeable future. The payment of any future dividends will be at the
discretion of our Board of Directors and will depend upon, among other things,
future earnings, operations, capital requirements and our general financial
condition, general business conditions and contractual restrictions on payment
of dividends, if any.

Our agreements relating to the $40.0 million of our debt securities held by the
selling shareholder prohibit us from paying dividends (or other distributions on
and repurchases of our common stock) so long as such debt remains outstanding,
without the consent of the selling shareholder.

   18

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our capitalization, as of March 31, 2006:

   o   on an actual basis; and

   o   on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the sale by us of
   500,000 shares of common stock in this offering at an assumed
   offering price of $7.04 per share, the last reported sale price
   of our common stock on June 23, 2006, after deducting
   underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering
   expenses payable by us.

   As of March 31, 2006 (1)
   ---------------------------
   Actual   As adjusted
   -------------   -----------
   (unaudited)
   (in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents   $   25,504   $   28,660
   =============   ===========

Long-term debt:

Senior secured debt, related party   $   40,000   $   40,000

Edgar Filing: CONSUMER PORTFOLIO SERVICES INC - Form S-3

24

Subordinated renewable notes (2)   6,314   6,314
   -------------   -----------

   Total long-term debt (2) (3)   46,314   46,314
   -------------   -----------

Shareholders' equity:

Preferred stock, $1.00 par value; authorized
   10,000,000 shares in series; none outstanding   --   --

Common stock, no par value; authorized
   30,000,000 shares; 21,819,333 shares issued
   and outstanding, actual;  22,319,333 shares
   issued and outstanding, as adjusted   66,995   70,151

Retained earnings   10,266   10,266

Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (2,429)   (2,429)

Additional paid-in-capital, warrants   794   794
   -------------   -----------

   Total shareholders' equity   75,626   78,782
   -------------   -----------

   Total capitalization   $   121,940   $  125,096
   =============   ===========

(1) Does not include (a) 4,863,654 shares of common stock issuable upon the
exercise of stock options outstanding as of June 20, 2006 at a weighted average
exercise price of $3.38 per share, (b) 272,000 shares issuable upon exercise of
a warrant at an exercise price of $4.85 per share, (c) 1,627,131 additional
shares reserved for future grants or issuances under our stock option plans, and
(d) 112,442 shares that may be issued upon exercise of the underwriter's
overallotment option.

(2) Includes indebtedness outstanding under the renewable subordinated notes